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Total Undergraduate Applications for Fall 2023: 23,855

The Profile of New Enrolled Transfer Students is based on the transfer cohort model for enrolled students. The cohort
captures first time, degree-seeking undergraduate students. Non-degree seeking, concurrent high school, bridge and
second degree seeking students are excluded from the cohort. Application and admission numbers are based on admit
type, not cohort. Application numbers include those from applicants who did not complete the application process and

were not given an admission decision.

New Enrolled Transfers who were admitted on Provisional 0 or 0.00% of New Transfer Enrolled Status:

All New Transfer Counts Number Percent
New Transfer Applications 3,010 12.62 %
New Transfer Admits 2,464 81.86 %
New Transfer Enrolled 1,344 54.55 %
All New Transfer Idaho Resident Counts Number Percent
New Transfer Applications (Idaho Resident Only) 1,432 47.57 %
New Transfer Admits (Idaho Resident Only) 1,158 80.87 %
New Transfer Enrolled (Idaho Resident Only) 767 66.23 %
All New Transfer Non-Resident and International Counts Number Percent
New Transfer Applications (Non-Resident and International) 1,578 52.43 %
New Transfer Admits (Non-Resident and International) 1,306 82.76 %
New Transfer Enrolled (Non-Resident and International) 577 44.18 %
All New Transfer Non-Domestic Resident Counts Number Percent
New Transfer Applications (Non-Resident Domestic) 1,527 50.73 %
New Transfer Admits (Non-Resident Domestic) 1,262 82.65 %
New Transfer Enrolled (Non-Resident Domestic) 545 43.19%
All New Transfer Non-Resident International Counts Number Percent
New Transfer Applications (Non-Resident International) 51 1.69 %

New Transfer Admits (Non-Resident International) 44 86.27 %
New Transfer Enrolled (Non-Resident International) 32 72.73 %
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Transfers by Class Standing

Academic Level Number Percent
Freshman 152 11.30 %
Sophomore 409 30.41%
Junior 545 40.52 %
Senior 239 17.77 %

Residency of New Transfers

Residency Number Percent
Resident 768 57.10%
Non-Resident 577 42.90 %

Age of New Transfer Students
Average Age of Enrolled New Transfer Students: 25.09
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Figure 1- Age of New Transfer Students
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Age Range Number Percent
0-18 25 1.86 %

19-20 470 34.94 %
21-24 380 28.25%
25-34 300 22.30%
35-49 152 11.30%
50+ 18 1.34%

Gender of Enrolled New Transfer

Gender Gender Count Percent
Female 760 56.51 %
Male 585 43.49 %
Ethnicity of Enrolled New Transfer Students
Ethnicity Number Percent
American Indian/Alaska Native 9 0.67 %
Asian 32 2.38%
Black/African American 48 3.57%
Hispanics of any race 260 19.33 %
Native Hawaiian/Other Pacific Islander 6 0.45%
Nonresident Alien 33 245%
Race and Ethnicity unknown 43 3.20%
Two or more races 71 5.28 %
White 843 62.68 %
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Citizenship of New Transfer Students

Citizenship Citizenship Count Percent
Non-US Citizen/Perm Resident 14 1.04 %
International 33 245%
US Citizen 1298 96.51 %

GPA Last School Attended of New Transfer Students

1,291 Students Had a GPA

Last School Attended GPA Number Percent
4.00 GPA 48 3.72%
3.50 to 3.99 GPA 364 28.20%
3.00 to 3.49 GPA 457 35.40 %
2.50t0 2.99 GPA 274 21.22 %
2.00 to 2.49 GPA 121 9.37%
<2.00 GPA 27 2.09%
Average GPA 3.19
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Top Colleges or Universities of New Transfer Students

College or University Name
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College of Western Idaho

College of Southern Idaho
Community College of the Air Force
University of Idaho

Idaho State University

North Idaho College

Treasure Valley Community College
Grand Canyon University

Brigham Young University-ldaho
College of Eastern Idaho

Diablo Valley College

Folsom Lake College

. Utah State University

Clark College
Lower Columbia College
Northwest Nazarene University

. Montana State University

. Saddleback College

. Sierra College

. The College of Idaho

. American Military University

. El Camino College

. Portland Community College

. Santa Barbara City College

. Walla Walla Community College
21.

Washington State University - All

Locations
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19.48 %
6.69 %
2.60 %
2.45%
2.30%
2.08 %
1.64 %
1.26 %
0.89 %
0.89 %
0.89 %
0.89 %
0.82 %
0.74 %
0.74 %
0.74 %
0.67 %
0.67 %
0.67 %
0.67 %
0.59 %
0.59 %
0.59 %
0.59 %
0.59 %
0.59 %
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Top States of New Transfer Students
(Based on Permanent Address)

1. Idaho 736 56.10 %
2. California 230 17.53 %
3. Washington 99 7.55%
4, Oregon 35 2.67 %
5. Florida 18 137%
6. Texas 16 1.22%
7. Arizona 14 1.07 %
8. Nevada 12 0.91%
9. Montana 11 0.84%
10. Colorado 8 0.61%
10. Virginia 8 0.61%
12. New York 7 0.53 %
12. North Carolina 7 0.53%
12. Utah 7 0.53 %

Top Countries of New Transfer Students
(Based on Country of Citizenship)

Country T e | Percent

1. United States 1311 97.47 %
2. Korea, Republic of 6 0.45 %
3. France 5 0.37%
3. Norway 5 0.37%
5. Germany 3 0.22%
5. Australia 3 0.22%
7. Singapore 2 0.15%
7. Spain 2 0.15%
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Top Majors of New Transfer Students

(Includes Double Majors)

Plan Description
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Pre-Bus: Business Admin
Nursing Online/RN BS Comp
Psychology BS

Pre-Advanced Medical Imaging

RRT Respiratory Care BS

Biology BS

Computer Science BS

Pre-Nursing

Kinesiology BS
Management BBA

. Pre-Business
. Cyber Operations BS-Online
. Communication BA

Health Studies BS

. Pre-Mechanical Engineering

Pre-Management

. Imaging Sciences BS

Construction Mgmt BS

. Pre-Criminal Justice

Pre-Radiologic Science

71
69
69
67
61
51
50
47
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41
40
37
32
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27
26
23
22
21

5.07 %
493 %
4.93 %
4.78 %
4.35%
3.64%
3.57%
335%
3.14%
293 %
2.86 %
2.64 %
2.28%
221%
2.07%
1.93 %
1.86 %
1.64%
1.57 %
1.50 %
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College Majors of New Transfer Students

1,410 Majors Were Declared
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Figure 2 — College Majors of New Transfer Students
College Majors Number Percent
College of Health Sciences 438 32.7%
College of Arts & Science 377 28.1%
College of Business & Economic 262 19.6 %
College of Engineering 188 14.0%
School of Public Service 56 4.2 %
College of Education 30 2.2%
College of Innovation & Design 16 1.2%
General Undeclared 15 1.1%




B Census Day Profile of New Transfer Students Fall

BOISE STATE

UNIVERSITY 2023

Credit Load for New Transfer Students

Average Credit Load for New Enrolled Transfer: 11.29
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9.89%

238 Students
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872 Students
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Figure 3 — Credit Load for New Transfer Students

Credit Load Number Percent
Full Time 872 64.83 %
% Time 133 9.89 %
Half Time 238 17.70 %
Less 1/2 102 7.58%




